

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NOS:26625, 13856 OF 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	20.02.2026	<u>VN, J</u> It is represented by learned counsel for the Respondent(s) that elections were conducted and a new managing committee has assumed charge and that the cause in the Writ Petition(s) does not survive for adjudication. No representation to the Petitioner(s), post these matters on 25.02.2026. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--